MASSILLON CITY COUNCIL CITY OF MASSILLON, OHIO MIKE SLATER, PRESIDENT

DATE: MONDAY, MARCH 3, 2025 PLACE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS TIME: 6:30 P.M.

THERE ARE NO PUBLIC HEARINGS TONIGHT

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. INVOCATION BY COUNCILWOMAN HOLLY BRYAN-HUTH
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 4. READING OF THE JOURNAL
- 5. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS ON THE AGENDA
- 6. NEW AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

7. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS

ORDINANCE NO. 7 – 2025 BY: HEALTH, WELFARE & BLDG. REGS. COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to amend Ordinance No. 103 – 2025 pertaining to Chapter 1306 "International Property Maintenance Code" under Title One – "Building Codes" of Part Thirteen - Building Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

ORDINANCE NO. 8 – 2025 BY: HEALTH, WELFARE & BLDG. REGS. COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to amend Ordinance No. 103 – 2025 pertaining to Chapter 1306 "International Property Maintenance Code" under Title One – "Building Codes" of Part Thirteen - Building Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

ORDINANCE NO. 9 – 2025 BY: HEALTH, WELFARE & BLDG. REGS. COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to amend Ordinance No. 103 – 2025 pertaining to Chapter 1306 "International Property Maintenance Code" under Title One – "Building Codes" of Part Thirteen - Building Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

ORDINANCE NO. 10 – 2025 BY: HEALTH, WELFARE & BLDG. REGS. COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE to amend Ordinance No. 103 – 2025 pertaining to Chapter 1306 "International Property Maintenance Code" under Title One – "Building Codes" of Part Thirteen - Building Code of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

ORDINANCE NO. 11 – 2025 BY: RULES, COURTS & CIVIL SERVICE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE amending the Section 2(D) OCCUPATION LIST OF CLASS TITLES of Ordinance No. 139 – 2017 to increase the Class Grade pay schedule for the Golf Course Banquet Chef/Facility Manager within the 920 "GOLF COURSE DEPARTMENT" from 16S UN to 18S UN, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 12 – 2025 BY: STREETS, HIGHWAYS, TRAFFIC & SAFETY COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Director of Public Service and Safety of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to advertise for and receive sealed bids and to enter into a contract with the lowest and best bidder, upon the approval of the Board of Control, for the 2025 Street Resurfacing Project, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 13 – 2025 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE making certain appropriations from the unappropriated balance of the 1201 Street Construction M & R Fund, for the year ending December 31, 2025.

ORDINANCE NO. 14 – 2025 BY: FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the Director of Law of the City of Massillon, Ohio, to enter into a one (1) year Agreement with the Village of Hills and Dales, Ohio, for the purpose of providing prosecutorial services, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 5 – 2025 BY: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

A RESOLUTION commending MARK LOMBARDI as a Member of City Council of the City of Massillon, Ohio.

8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

9. PETITIONS AND GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

10. BILLS, ACCOUNTS AND CLAIMS

Bonnie's Engravers Gallery	-	\$ 157.00	Name Plates and Rubber Stamp
Visual Edge IT	-	<u>58.35</u>	Overage Chg. – 11/24/24-02/23/25
Total	-	\$ 215.35	

11. REPORTS FROM CITY OFFICIALS

Mayor's Report - January 2025

12. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

- **13. RESOLUTIONS AND REQUESTS OF COUNCIL MEMBER**
- 14. CALL OF THE CALENDAR
- **15. THIRD READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS**
- 16. SECOND READING ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS
- 17. REMARKS OF DELEGATIONS AND CITIZENS TO MATTERS NOT ON THE AGENDA
- 18. ADJOURNMENT

DIANE ROLLAND – CLERK OF COUNCIL